505163727 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED
Street Address:	1776, YANOKUCHI, INAGI-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	206-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7492812	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022634300

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305258.027US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. SCHWARTZ	
SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Schwartz, #40,161/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment002US#page1.tif source=Assignment002US#page2.tif source=Assignment002US#page3.tif

PATENT 505163727 REEL: 047338 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

RFID TRANSCEIVER DEVICE

The PATE	ENT PROPERTY referred to in this agreement is (check one):				
	A patent application for this invention filed concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application serial No				
	PCT International application No, filed; and/or				
\boxtimes	U.S. patent No. 7,492,812 , issued February 17, 2009				
	ENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of (s) and/or patent application(s) identified above.				
	ENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is (check one): U.S. patent property only.				
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, ASSIGNEE shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.				
The term I	ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS identifies the following rights:				
	- the full and exclusive right to the invention;				
	- the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY;				
	- the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,				
	- the right to claim priority based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.				

The following ASSIGNOR is the undivided joint owner of the US Patent No. 7.492,812.

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-Chome Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN

The following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS OF ASSIGNOR

FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED 1776, Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi Tokyo 206-8555 JAPAN

SSIGNEE is (check one): ☐ An Individual.
☐ A Partnership.
☑ A Corporation of <u>JAPAN</u> . (specify state or country).
☐ (other)

The ASSIGNOR, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS of the PATENT PROPERTY.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) all Letters Patent be issued to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT Business-to-Business

Attorney Docket No. 305258,027US1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below designated ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE have executed this ASSIGNMENT:

SI		

Signature: \(\sum_{\lambda} \sum_{\lambda} \) Date: \(25, 9, 20/\sum_{\lambda} \)

Name: Yasuhide KOBAYASHI, Head of intellectual Property Center acting in official capacity on behalf of Fujitsu Limited

ASSIGNEE

Signature: 0ctober 24, 2018

Name: <u>Kazuhiro IGARASHI, President</u> acting in official capacity on behalf of Fujitsu Frontech Limited

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/29/2018